TFC Contact No. 16-108-002
RFP No. 303-6-01250
Project No. 15-017-6067

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CONTRACT
BETWEEN
THE TEXAS FACILITIES COMMISSION
AND
TRIMBUILT CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 is entered into by and between the Texas Facilities Commission
(hereinafter referred to as “TFC"), a state agency located at 1711 San Jacinto Boulevard, Austin,
Texas 78701 and Trimbuilt Construction, Incorporated (hereinafier referred to as “Contractor”),
located at 12800 North Lamar, Austin, Texas 78753 to amend the original Contract between the
parties (hereinafter referred to as the “Contract”).

WHEREAS, changed circumstances require mutually desirable modifications to the scope of
services, fees and term, of the Contract; and,

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend certain terms to their mutual benefit to reflect the changed
circumstances;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Contract as follows:

1. The parties hereby agree to modify ARTICLE I1 - DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT & SCOPE
OF SERVICES, SECTION 2.2.2 -CONSTRUCTION PHASE, by adding SECTION 2.2.17, as
follows:

*2.2.17. Provide and install one (1) additional fire/smoke damper, revise steel

supports/installation, materials and labor for building new walls above and below
existing partitions, patch and caulk existing holes and apply spray foam under
existing computer floor ties, as more particularly set forth in “Exhibit A-2,”
Contractor’s Proposed Change Order Form B dated January 20, 2017, attached
hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes.”

2. The parties hereby agree to modify ARTICLE IV - TERM, SUSPENSION AND
TERMINATION, SECTION 4.1- CONTRACT TERM, by deleting the section its entirety and
replacing it with the following:

“4,1. Contract Term. This Contract shall be effective as of the Effective Date and shall
terminate on February 10, 2018, unless extended by the parties by amendment to this Contract or
terminated earlier, as provided below.”

3. The parties hereby agree to modify ARTICLE V — CONSIDERATION, SECTION 5.1 -
CONTRACT SUM, by reflecting additional compensation to be paid in the amount of Forty Five
Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy and 15/100 Dollars ($45,970.15), thus increasing the Contract
Sum from Seven Hundred Eighteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty and 60/100 Dollars



TFC Contact No. 16-108-001
RFP No. 303-6-01250
Project No. 15-017-6067

($718,120.60), to a new total amount of Seven Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Ninety and 75/100
Dollars ($764,090.75).

Except as expressly amended above, all provisions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Amendment No. 2 to
this Contract to be effective as of the date of the last party to sign.

TEXAS FACIHATIES COMMISSION

By: /. !f\—”

Harvey Hilderbran Larry Puckett. .
Executive Director President

Date of execution: g/ 9(///7\ Date of execution: 3 -3~

G.C. l

Dir. s
D.E.D. é!/

[0S ]



TFC Contact No. 16-108-001
RFP No. 303-6-01250
Project No. 15-017-6067

TFC Contract No. 16-108-000
Trimbuilt Construction, Inc.

Exhibit A-2



*  TFC Contract No. 16-108-000 Amendment 2 Trimbuilt Construction Incorporated

CONTRACTOR'S

Proposed Change Order Form

TO: Architect / Engineer

15-017-6067
The following is a detailed cost breakdown, including both materials TFC PROJECT NO.
and labor for all additions to and/or deductions from the contract
sum If the change described on form A is accepted. (Additional data 4
necessary to support itemized figures is attached and identified below.) PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER NO.
1/20/2017

DATE

This change order covers the addition of (1) extra fire/smoke damper, revisions to the steel supports/installation,
and the labor for building new walls above and below existing partitions, patching and caulking existing holes,
and application of spray foam under existing computer floor tiles,

Pro-Fab: $1,690.00
Cool Services: $1,980.00
Trimbuilt: $36,400.00
GC Insurance: $801.40
Bond Fee: $1,001.75
GC Fee: $4,097.00

Total:  $45,970.15

TotakAdditionY Deduction (circle one) to CONTRACT SUM If accepted: $45,970.15

Request is made for addition of 7 CALENDAR DAYS to the contract period.

The above proposal is submitted for your consideration, The undersigned contractor understands and agrees
that this proposal Is validated only by the approved CHANGE ORDER attached hereto

P

" Authorized Signature

Trimbullt Construction, Inc.
Name of Contracting Firm

Revised 03/2010



TFC Contract No. 16-108-000 Amendment 2

Tnmbuilt Construction, Inc.
On time. Every time.

Trimbuilt Construction Incorporated

Change Request

To: Texas Facilities Commission
1711 San Jacinto Blvd

Austin, Tx 78711
RFC No: 4
Date: 1/20/2017

Project: TFC - JHW Fire Suppression
Job #: 15-017-6067

Description: PCO #4 — Extra damper / Steel support revisions / Drywall construction

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise

stipulated.

Pro-Fab: Revise steel supports based on site survey $1,690.00
Cool Services: Provide and install (1) extra fire/smoke damper $1,880.00
Trimbuilt: Construct new walls above and below existing partitions, patch and $36,400.00
caulk existing holes, apply spray foam under existing computer floor tiles

GC Insurance $801.40
Bond Fee $1,001.75
GC Fee $4,097.00

Tax

Subtotal:

0.00%

$ 45970.15

3 -
3 -

$ 4597015

Authorized Signature:ﬂ‘ h,//Q .

Date: / -R0-/7

Trimbuilt Construction, Inc.  P.O. Box 80169  Austin, Texas 78708-0169
Office/ 512.832.1979 Fax/512.832.9307 Fax2/512.873.0142




TFC Contract No. 16-108-000 Amendment 2 Trimbuilt Construction Incorporated

COM1 : $39,107.85

CO#H2: $18,217.16

COH4 : $45,970.15

CO#4 Breakdown
Sub Price GC Fee Breakdown GC Fee Change Order Total
Pro-Fab: Revised Steel Work $1,690.00 *10%=5169.00 $169.00 $1,859,00
Cool Services: (1) fire/smoke damper and duct $1,980.00 *10%=5198.00 $198.00 $2,178.00
Trimbuilt: Constructing new air dams, $36,400.00  1500+1000+(16400*0.075)= 53,730.00 $3,730.00 $40,130.00
tape/float, patching/caulking existing $40,070.00 $4,087.00 $44,167.00
penetrations, spray foam under computer floor. Insurance + $801.40

Bond + $1,001.75
GC Insurance = 5801.40 Change Order #3 = $45,970.15

Bond Fee = $1,001.75



TFC Contract No. 16-108-000 Amendment 2 Trimbuilt Censtruction [ncorporated

PRO FAB

Custom Fabrication & Welding, Inc.

Change Order

Change Order No.__1___

Date: 12-13-16 Pro Fab Job No.: 26576 C.0.1

Change Order submitted to: TRIMBUILT
Attn: NICK MAYFIELD

Job Name: TFC STANDS

Customer Project No. 5992E/5992-06

Change Order Description: SHIMMING AND ANCHORING 13 STANDS

Cost for this Change Order: $1690.00

Sales Tax Status: Resale Certificate on File Tax included on Materials

SPECIAL NOTES:

Payment Terms: Net 30

Any alteration or deviation from above specification involving extra costs, will be executed only upon written orders, and will
become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon accidents or delays beyond our
control.

Respectfully submitted:
Pro-Fab Custom Fabrication & Welding, Inc.

By: GERALD HENDERSON

Acceptance of Change Order
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. Pro-Fab s authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will
be made as outiined above,

Accepted by: Signature: Date:

Print Name/Title:

7127 FM 2338 Georgetown, TX 78633 512-930-7997 Fax 512-863-9220
profab2006@aol.com




TFC Contract No. 16-108-000 Amendment 2 Trimbuilt Construction [ncorporated

Nick Mazfielci

From: David Hernandez <david@coolservicesinc.com>

Sent: Friday, December 16, 2016 10:29 AM

To: Nick Mayfield; Ruben Hernandez

Subject: RE: IMPACTteam Update: Please review item “12/5/2016" under Documents\Contractor

\Contractor Daily Log

22x18 fire/smoke damper and return air duct........uee .5 1,980.00

Thanks,

David Hernandez
David@coolservicesinc.com
512-834-2005 Office
512-837-3479 Fax
512-743-0985 Cell

CSI

COOL SERVICES INC.

From: Nick Mayfield [mailto:nmayfield@trimbuilt.com]

Sent: Thursday, December 08, 2016 3:52 PM

To: David Hernandez; Ruben Hernandez

Subject: FW: IMPACTteam Update: Please review item "12/5/2016" under Documents\Contractor\Contractor Daily Log

Hey Guys,

TFC found another spot where they need an underfloor damper. The relevant information is attached to this e-mail, as
well as the A/E’s comment here:

John and Nick: Please see my comment below about openings below the floor to the other side of zone 2. Let me know if
you guys need me to provide a sketch or drawing. One opening, protected with a damper, should be sufficient. Use the
same size and damper as the other below floor dampers between zones 1 & 2.

Please price this extra damper and we will get it underway as soon as possible, Thanks guys!

Nick Mayfield
Project Manager

Trimbuilt Construction, Inc.
12800 North Lamar

Austin, Texas 78753

512-832-1979 Office

512-225-6403 Direct
512-873-0142 Fax

512-743-1746 Mobile

nmayfield@trimbuilt.com
www.trimbuilt.com



Trimbuilt Construction, Inc.

On time. Every time,

WORK ORDER

Job Number: 5992E
Job Name: JH Winters Work Order Number: i
DESCRIPTION OF WORK REQUESTED D 1212312016
Construction of air dams at exisling parlitions
Date Started: 711112016 Date Completed: 712612016 Order Written By: Stephen Blount
Labor
Hour Description Rate Amount
192.00 {2 Men for 12 days of labor 35.00| % 6,720.00
Total Labor:$ $ 6,720.00
Parts/Material
Quantity Description Price Amount

Total Parts & Material: $

Total:$ $ 6.720.00

Job Number:

000-801-91 ON WRNUOT T41

Z Wawpuawy

paizsodiodu] LoNINNSUO) JINguIL]



Trimbuilt Construction, Inc.

On time. Every time.

WORK ORDER

Job Number: 5992E
Job Name: JH Winters Work Order Number: 2
DESCRIPTION OF WORK REQUESTED Whle Lot
Construction of air dams at existing partitions
Date Started: 10/3/2016 Date Completed: 11/8/2016 Order Written By: Stephen Blount
Labor
Hour Description Rate Amount
464.00 |2 Men / 29 days of labor 3500 $ 16,240.00
Total Labor:$ $ 16,240.00
Parts/Material
Quantity Description Price Amount

Total Parts & Material: $

Total: $ $ 16,240.00

Job Number:

000-801-91 "ON wunue) J.L

T WUPUIIY

pajesodiosu] UoNINASUOD) INGUIL],



Trimbuilt Construction, Inc.

On time. Every time.

WORK ORDER

Job Number: 5992E
Job Name: JH Winters Work Order Number: 3
DESCRIPTION OF WORK REQUESTED Dala: sl
Patching and caulking existing partitions
Taping of existing drywall joints
Spray foam seal at underside of computer floor
Date Started: 10/3/2016 Date Completed: 11/8/12016 Order Written By: Stephen Blount
Labor
Hour Description Rate Amount
222.00 |2 Men / 13.87 days each of patching and caulking existing partitions $ 3500 | % 7.770.00
110.00 {2 / men 6.87 days $ 3500} % 3,850.00
52.00 |2 / Men 3.25 days $ 35.00| % 1,820.00
Total Labor:$ $ 13,440.00
Parts/Material
Quantity Description Price Amount

Total Parts & Material: $

Total: $_§ 13,440.00

Job Number:

000°801-91 ON 1E4UCJ J4L

7 UdWpusWY

pariodiosul UONINNSUC]) 1jtRQUILLY



